

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI-781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in



No. AEGCL/DGM/Bong/T&T Circle/T-1/2024/148/ 437

Dated: 30.12.2024

TIME EXTENSION-III

NIT No. AEGCL/DGM/Bong/T&T Circle/T-1/2024/148 Dated: 22.11.2024

Name of Work: Transportation of 16MVA, 132/33kV Power Transformer from 132kV Joyma GSS to 220kV Salakati GSS and making ready for commissioning at 220kV Salakati GSS

In view of non-fulfilment of minimum bid submission criteria, the bid submission date for the aforementioned tender is hereby extended by 07 (Seven) days.

The revised key dates for the extension of the aforementioned tender are as follows:

SI. No.	Date Details	Existing Date	Revised Date
1	Tender End Date	14:00 Hours of 30.12.2024	14:00 Hours of 06.01.2025
2	Tender Opening Date	12:00 Hours of 31.12.2024	12:00 Hours of 07.01.2025

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

Deputy General Manage Bongaigaon T&T Circle AEGCL, Dhaligaon

Dated: 30.12.2024

Memo No. AEGCL/DGM/Bong/T&T Circle/T-1/2024/148/ 437 (a) Copy to:

 The Chief General Manager (O&M), LAR, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01 for favor of kind information.

The General Manager, Lower Assam Zone & Safety, AEGCL, Narengi, Ghy-26 for favor of kind information.

 The Assistant General Manager (IT), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01 for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the time extension notice in the AEGCL official website.

Deputy General Manage

30 mm

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER:: BONGAIGAON T&T CIRCLE